1973 Senate Bill 7 Date published:
April 7, 1973

CHAPTER 8, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to appropriate \$1,735 from the segregated highway fund for payment of a claim by Mrs. Elsie Blum against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the segregated highway fund \$1,735 to Mrs. Elsie Blum, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, for damages to her home at 2464 South 28th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on July 20, 1971, caused by the jarring from wrecking operations in conjunction with the construction of a state highway. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of said damages.